
ORDINANCE BILL NO. 2 t FOR 1925. 

Ordinance No. 34f 

A BILL FOR an ordinance levying an assessment against all 

the taxable property in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, for 

the year 1926. 

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBAUOU DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 

WHER~AS, on the ~day of November, 1925, the Council, 

acting with six fr_eeholders chosen from the several wards of the city 

as by law required, prepared an estimate or budget of all money 

necessary to be raised by t ,axation for the yea:r 1926 for the purpose 

of conducting tne business of the said City of Lebanon for the year 

1926; and 

WHEREAS, :L'hµr_§day, Dece~ber 3, 1925.,, was set for the hea:r­

ing of said budget and whereas notice of such hearing was duly and 

regularly given, as by law required, and said hearing was on said 

date and at the place in said notice mentioned, duly and regularly 

held, and 

V71ll!:R.~AS, a full and complete hearine; was had upon said 

tentative budget and the Council being the levying board of the City 

of Leba.,--ion, being now fully advised as to the amount necessary to be 

raised by taxation for all purposes of said City for the year 1926, 

which said amounts are as follows: 

Personal Service - City Officers 
Recorder's Office - Water,Rent & Supplies 
Treasurer's Office - Bond and Supplies 
Legal Department - Supplies 
Health Department 
Street Repairs & Supplies 
Police Department - t>upp:biea 
Public Library - Support 
Fire Department - Supplies 
Miscellaneous Fund - All Departments 
Fixed Charges 
TOTAL 

$ 4695.00 
1816.00 

55.00 
20.00 
50.00 

5470.00 
20.00 

300.00 
1125.00 
1300.00 

10330.00 
$25181.00 

http:25181.00
http:10330.00


AND, WHEREAS, there ie estimated that revenues from other 

sources other than taxation will accrue to the City of Lebanon during 

the yea:r 1926 to the amount of Six Hundred and Seventy Dollars ($6?0.0 OO 

AND, THEREFORE. 1,here is :··hereby levied against all taxable 

property within the corporate limits of the city of Lebanon, Oregon, 

a total tax amounting to $24,511.00, for the yea:r 1926. 

Passed by the Council this 

Approved by the Mayor this 

Attest: Jt: ;;,6_ 
;0 ~ ~ /bu 
City Recorder. 

day of December, 1925. 

day of December, 1925. 

/ 

Mayor. 

http:24.511.00

	Ord No. 348 -- Levy Against All Taxable Property in City




